

北京莱市口百货股份有限公司关于修订《公司章程》及其附件的公告

本公司董事会及全体董事保证本公告不存在任何虚假记载、误导性陈述或者重大遗漏，并对其内容的真实性、准确性和完整性承担个别及连带责任。根据中国证券监督管理委员会及上海证券交易所《上市公司章程指引》(2022年修订)、《上海证券交易场所上市公司自律监管指引第1号—规范运作》等监管指引，结合公司实际情况，公司拟对北京莱市口百货股份有限公司章程及附件(以下简称“原章程”)进行修订，修订后的章程(以下简称“新章程”)已经2022年4月25日召开的北京莱市口百货股份有限公司第七届董事会第三次会议审议通过，具体修订内容详见本公告附件。

Table with 2 columns: 序号 (Serial Number) and 条款 (Clause). Lists the specific amendments to the articles of association.

北京莱市口百货股份有限公司章程修订对照表

Table with 4 columns: 条款 (Clause), 原条款 (Original Clause), 新条款 (New Clause), 备注 (Remarks). Provides a side-by-side comparison of the old and new articles of association.

北京莱市口百货股份有限公司关于召开2021年年度股东大会的通知

本公司董事会及全体董事保证本公告不存在任何虚假记载、误导性陈述或者重大遗漏，并对其内容的真实性、准确性和完整性承担个别及连带责任。●股东大会召开日期:2022年5月18日 ●本次股东大会采用的网络投票系统:上海证券交易所股东大会网络投票系统

北京莱市口百货股份有限公司章程修订对照表

Table with 4 columns: 条款 (Clause), 原条款 (Original Clause), 新条款 (New Clause), 备注 (Remarks). Continuation of the articles of association comparison table.

北京莱市口百货股份有限公司章程修订对照表

Table with 4 columns: 条款 (Clause), 原条款 (Original Clause), 新条款 (New Clause), 备注 (Remarks). Continuation of the articles of association comparison table.

北京莱市口百货股份有限公司章程修订对照表

Table with 4 columns: 条款 (Clause), 原条款 (Original Clause), 新条款 (New Clause), 备注 (Remarks). Continuation of the articles of association comparison table.

北京莱市口百货股份有限公司章程修订对照表

Table with 4 columns: 条款 (Clause), 原条款 (Original Clause), 新条款 (New Clause), 备注 (Remarks). Continuation of the articles of association comparison table.

北京莱市口百货股份有限公司章程修订对照表

Table with 4 columns: 条款 (Clause), 原条款 (Original Clause), 新条款 (New Clause), 备注 (Remarks). Continuation of the articles of association comparison table.

北京莱市口百货股份有限公司章程修订对照表

Table with 4 columns: 条款 (Clause), 原条款 (Original Clause), 新条款 (New Clause), 备注 (Remarks). Continuation of the articles of association comparison table.

北京莱市口百货股份有限公司章程修订对照表

Table with 4 columns: 条款 (Clause), 原条款 (Original Clause), 新条款 (New Clause), 备注 (Remarks). Continuation of the articles of association comparison table.

北京莱市口百货股份有限公司关于召开2021年年度股东大会的通知

本公司董事会及全体董事保证本公告不存在任何虚假记载、误导性陈述或者重大遗漏，并对其内容的真实性、准确性和完整性承担个别及连带责任。●股东大会召开日期:2022年5月18日 ●本次股东大会采用的网络投票系统:上海证券交易所股东大会网络投票系统

北京莱市口百货股份有限公司章程修订对照表

Table with 4 columns: 条款 (Clause), 原条款 (Original Clause), 新条款 (New Clause), 备注 (Remarks). Provides a side-by-side comparison of the old and new articles of association.

北京莱市口百货股份有限公司章程修订对照表

Table with 4 columns: 条款 (Clause), 原条款 (Original Clause), 新条款 (New Clause), 备注 (Remarks). Continuation of the articles of association comparison table.

北京莱市口百货股份有限公司章程修订对照表

Table with 4 columns: 条款 (Clause), 原条款 (Original Clause), 新条款 (New Clause), 备注 (Remarks). Continuation of the articles of association comparison table.

北京莱市口百货股份有限公司章程修订对照表

Table with 4 columns: 条款 (Clause), 原条款 (Original Clause), 新条款 (New Clause), 备注 (Remarks). Continuation of the articles of association comparison table.

北京莱市口百货股份有限公司章程修订对照表

Table with 4 columns: 条款 (Clause), 原条款 (Original Clause), 新条款 (New Clause), 备注 (Remarks). Continuation of the articles of association comparison table.

北京莱市口百货股份有限公司章程修订对照表

Table with 4 columns: 条款 (Clause), 原条款 (Original Clause), 新条款 (New Clause), 备注 (Remarks). Continuation of the articles of association comparison table.

北京莱市口百货股份有限公司章程修订对照表

Table with 4 columns: 条款 (Clause), 原条款 (Original Clause), 新条款 (New Clause), 备注 (Remarks). Continuation of the articles of association comparison table.

北京莱市口百货股份有限公司章程修订对照表

Table with 4 columns: 条款 (Clause), 原条款 (Original Clause), 新条款 (New Clause), 备注 (Remarks). Continuation of the articles of association comparison table.

北京莱市口百货股份有限公司关于召开2021年年度股东大会的通知

本公司董事会及全体董事保证本公告不存在任何虚假记载、误导性陈述或者重大遗漏，并对其内容的真实性、准确性和完整性承担个别及连带责任。●股东大会召开日期:2022年5月18日 ●本次股东大会采用的网络投票系统:上海证券交易所股东大会网络投票系统

北京莱市口百货股份有限公司章程修订对照表

Table with 4 columns: 条款 (Clause), 原条款 (Original Clause), 新条款 (New Clause), 备注 (Remarks). Provides a side-by-side comparison of the old and new articles of association.

北京莱市口百货股份有限公司章程修订对照表

Table with 4 columns: 条款 (Clause), 原条款 (Original Clause), 新条款 (New Clause), 备注 (Remarks). Continuation of the articles of association comparison table.

北京莱市口百货股份有限公司章程修订对照表

Table with 4 columns: 条款 (Clause), 原条款 (Original Clause), 新条款 (New Clause), 备注 (Remarks). Continuation of the articles of association comparison table.

北京莱市口百货股份有限公司章程修订对照表

Table with 4 columns: 条款 (Clause), 原条款 (Original Clause), 新条款 (New Clause), 备注 (Remarks). Continuation of the articles of association comparison table.

北京莱市口百货股份有限公司章程修订对照表

Table with 4 columns: 条款 (Clause), 原条款 (Original Clause), 新条款 (New Clause), 备注 (Remarks). Continuation of the articles of association comparison table.

北京莱市口百货股份有限公司章程修订对照表

Table with 4 columns: 条款 (Clause), 原条款 (Original Clause), 新条款 (New Clause), 备注 (Remarks). Continuation of the articles of association comparison table.

北京莱市口百货股份有限公司章程修订对照表

Table with 4 columns: 条款 (Clause), 原条款 (Original Clause), 新条款 (New Clause), 备注 (Remarks). Continuation of the articles of association comparison table.

北京莱市口百货股份有限公司章程修订对照表

Table with 4 columns: 条款 (Clause), 原条款 (Original Clause), 新条款 (New Clause), 备注 (Remarks). Continuation of the articles of association comparison table.